
2025 WESTERN WISCOINSIN BASEBALL LEAGUE ASSOCIATION CONTACTS

NAME ROLE E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

ADMINISTRATOR Terry Rowan WWBL Admin wwbleague@yahoo.com 651-442-4438

COMMUNITY NAME ROLE E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

Baldwin-Woodville

Josh Maurer B-W President jlmaurer7@gmail.com 920-248-1355

Nate Palmer B-W Vice President baldwin.wi.baseball@gmail.com 715-226-1032

Fields Susan Warner Field Scheduler swerner@bwsd.k12.wi.us 715-684-3321

Central St. Croix

Adam Brown CSCR Commish brownadam11@aol.com

Kevin Rutten 14/U program teamdp001@gmail.com

Fields Emily Goetsch Scheduler emilygoetsch@gmail.com

Glenwood City

Kevin Fry GC President kfry22@gmail.com 715-977-1737

Hudson

Jon Reger Hud Commissioner jonreger23@yahoo.com 612-366-6827

Trevor Webb In-House Dir trevor.hudsoninhousedirector@gmail.com 612-741-5274

Fields Dave O'Brien Scheduling scheduling@hudsonboosters.org

Umpires Sara Johnson Umpires sljohnson81@gmail.com 715-781-0503

New Richmond

Ryan Stephens President nrbaseballclassic@gmail.com 715-529-5549

Luke Krey Babe Ruth Dir lukekrey@icloud.com 715-500-1131

Fields James Couch Scheduler couch762@gmail.com 715-607-0509

Prescott

Fields Angela Magee Director pcrdirector@prescott.k12.wi.us 651-334-2082

Brady Randolph Baseball Commish brady.randolph@gmail.com 612-310-0927

River Falls

Fields Brooks Ostendorf RF Community Rep bostendorf@rfcity.org 715-426-3467

Fields Brenda Rundle RF Community Rep brundle@rfcity.org 715-425-0924

Somerset

Josh Emerson VP of SYBA josh.syba@gmail.com 612-360-3612

Fields Dan Gilkerson Scheduling dgilkerson@somersethockey.com 715-222-2448

Brady Peterson SYBA Majors   brady.syba@gmail.com


